DATE:                          TYPE:
PROJECT:
OPTICS and APPLICATIONS
This square downlight with lens provides the aesthetic appeal of a small
aperture while maintaining deep shielding and glare control. Ceiling materi-
als must be rigid to support fixture frame. See ordering guide for tile ceiling
mounting tray and flush mount options. Use for general downlighting
applications where installation from below is required.

B
*Plenum clearance required for installation: 8".
ORDERING GUIDE
 Base Specification (required)	                                        Options (optional)
 Example: J314-213012D
Model
J312 Wide
J314 Medium
J316 Narrow
Kelvin
27 2700K
30 3000K
35 3500K
40 4000K
Source
Lumens
11 1100
15 1500
21 2100
Volts
12 120V
27 277V
CRI
Standard 83 CRI
AS1	 98 CRI.
VS82	Vibrant 83 CRI.
VS93	Vibrant 95 CRI.
Trim
Color
Standard Clear (C)
B	 Black
G	 Gold
W	 Wheat
Y	 Pewter
Trim
Finish
Standard Softglow® (S)
SS SoftSheen.TM
Trim
Paint
Standard clear
WT	 White Flange.
WHT	 White trim,
	 complete.
Mounting
Standard IFB with flange
TC	 Tile ceiling mounting tray.
FMH3	Flush mount drywall.
Dimming
D	 Standard 0-10V,
	 to 10%.
D1	 Hi-lume 1% 3-wire
	 LED driver
DE	 Hi-lume 1%
	 EcoSystem LED driver
DALI	 to 1%.
DM1	 0-10V to 1%.
DM01	0-10V to .1%.
OPTION NOTES
1.	Artist Series® 98 +/-3 CRI modules. Contact factory for energy information.
2.	Vibrant Series™, 83 CRI, 3000K only. Contact factory for energy information.
3.	Vibrant Series™, 95 CRI, 3000K only. Contact factory for energy information.
Adjustment
Tabs
J312  Wide 53°
J314  Medium 40°
J316  Narrow 33°
31/2" Square Downlights with Lens
1100, 1500 and 2100 lumen
Xicato®